•			77-20-200	•		2	
Form-PTO-1595 1-31-92			11911 mulm timit immim (Mim! (Mim! Mill) Malfal (11) (MB)		CORDATION Atty. Docket: 01807.10	951265 E	
	To the Director, U.S. Pa	tent and Tradema	N5/188203	}	ached original documents or copy there	of. , 8	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	:		2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies):	17302	
	(1) FRÉDÉRIC MAZE (2) PASCAL VIGER		Name: <u>CAl</u>	NON KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
	(3) ERIC NASSOR 7 - 16 - 04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Foreign Ad	dress: <u>3-30-2, Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku,</u> Tokyo, Japan			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of		Domestic A	Address:		
	Execution Date: June 28, 200	4		City:	State ZII) 	
						es 🔀 No	
4.							
	A. Patent Application Numb Filing Date: Herewith	er: Not Yet Assig	gned	SHARING	le of Invention: METHOD OF ACCESSI A DIGITAL DOCUMENT IN A P2P IICATION NETWORK	NG AND	
l	ч	Additional num	nbers attached?	Yes Yes	INO 10/893812		
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should be		dence	6. Number	r of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Fitzpatricl	c, Cella, Harper	& Scinto		One		
	30 Rocket	eller Plaza			ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	00	
	New York	, New York 101	12-3801	ı =	losed horized to be charged to deposit account		
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-	2100		8. Deposit	t account number (for deficiency or exces	s)	
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-	2200		(Attach	06-1205 duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo	sit account):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.						
Carl B. Wischhusen (Reg. No. 43,279) (and P. Wrich Trusc July 16, 2004							
	Name of Person Signing		Signa		Date		
l			Total number of	pages includi	ing cover sheet, attachments, and docume	ents: 2	

07/23/2004 NGETACHE 00000067 10893012 Form #122

01 FC:8021 NY_MAIN 440337v1 40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015587 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we

Frédéric MAZE Eric NASSOR Pascal VIGER

Citizens of FRANCE

Residing, respectively, at

6, rue des tilleuls - 35850 LANGAN FRANCE

20 Aliée Paul Sérusier - 35525 THORIGNE FOUILLARD, France

Lot. Domaine des Erables - 35134 COESMES, France

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA a corporation of JAPAN

having a place of business at 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the «Assignee»), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to "method of accessing and sharing a digital document in a P2P communication network"

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on

RECORDED: 07/16/2004

under No.

And in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrisal Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and s	eal this 28 day of June, 2004			
Witness: Patricia LE MARCHAM	Assignors :			
TATRICIA LE MARCHAM	Eric NASSOR Eric MASSOR			
	Pascal VIGER Pascul VIGER			
	Frédéric MAZE Lièclei: MAZE			

PATENT REEL: 015587 FRAME: 0279